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of subsection (2m) as to any waters therein named for such peri-
ods as it may designate. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 
• Approved March 13, 1931. 

No. 209, S.] 	 [Published March 14, 1931. 

CHAPTER 11. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money named therein to the 
interim committee on education for the preparation, printing 
and distribution of its report. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: , 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

the interim committee to study the educational system of the 
state, created by Joint Resolution No. 108 S. of the session of 
1929, seven hundred fifty dollars for the preparation, printing 
and distribution of its report. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 13, 1931. 

No. 17, S.] 	 [Published March 20, 1931. 

CHAPTER 12. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 76.34 of the statutes, 
relating to the annual license fees payable by domestic life in-
surance companies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 76.34 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (76.34) (1) If such company, corporation or 
association is organized under the laws of this state, it shall pay 
as a license fee for the year 1931 and annually thereafter, three 
and one-half per centum upon its gross income from all sources 
for the year ending December thirty-first, next prior to said first 
day of March, excepting therefrom interest required to provide 
and maintain reserves according to the laws of this state, income 
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from rents of real estate upon which said company, corporation 
or association has paid the taxes assessed thereon, and excepting 
also premiums collected on policies of insurance and contracts 
for annuities. * * 

SECTION 2. If a license for the year beginning March 1, 1931, 
shall have been issued to any domestic life insurance company 
prior to the taking effect of this act, and such company shall 
have paid a lesser license 'fee than that fixed in subsection (1) 
of section 76.34, as amended in section 1 of this act, such com-
pany shall pay the difference between such fee and the amount 
paid, within thirty days after the taking effect of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub- _ 
lication. 

Approved March 19, 1931. 

No. 92, S.1 	 [Published March 20, 1931. 

CHAPTER 13. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to pay f'br services, labor, 
material and general expenses incurred by the committee in 
charge of the inaugural services on January 5, 1931. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund five 

hundred seventy-three dollars and twenty-five cents to pay for 
services, labor, material and general expenses incurred by the 
committee in charge of the inaugural ceremonies on January 5, 
1931, this amount to be distributed as follows: Straus Printing 
Company for printing programs, badges and tickets, two hun-
dred dollars; Westby Municipal Band for music, one hundred 
twenty-five dollars; Rentschler Floral Company for decorations, 
one hundred dollars; the Mozart Club for music, fifty dollars; 
Roman Stangler for transportation of band instruments, five 
dollars; the Milwaukee Electric Railway and Light Company, 
transportation, forty-eight dollars; Forbes Meagher Music Com-
pany, rental and drayage of piano, ten dollars; Hotel Loraine, 
meals for band, thirty-five dollars and twenty-five cents. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 19, 1931. 


